RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

UNDERCARRIAGE
RADIUS-ROD, NOSEWHEEL

Page SM1
{Issued with A.L.65)

Class
Ref. Ne. Part No. Description r:a‘ Sp:‘cliﬁ:‘::i:m St}ire ?\I.I:::.e
1.2°3 4.5 % LM
95 | $10-20 UN 102 RADIUS ROD, NOSEWHEEL UNDERCARRIAGE | —_ P | SM1
{Spetial spares assembly, complete
with actachments) (Pre Mod, 1368)
203 | §10-22 UN 2 RADIUS-ROD, NOSEWHEEL UNDERCARRIAGE 1 - P |5M1
(Special spares assembly, complete
: with attachments) (Mod. 1368)
— RADIUS-ROD, less electrical components, group| 1 -— — | sm1
(Drg. 10-20 UN 817A) {Mod. 43)
1320 } 10-20 UN 269 BEAREING, cross tube . . 2 -— C [ sMt
1324 | 10-20 UN 277A BELL-CRANK, door mechanism, assembly 1 — P ojsM
Spares fori—
10-20 UN 1754 BEARING, needle roller, main, assembly 2 -— — | 5M
9558 | DHS.418/1/1/%-23 BUSH, plain } (See Repair seccion PA) 2 — — | sM1
1460 | DHS.418/2/)/"29 BUSH, plain 2 — C 1sM
— BOLT, cam and lock link pivoc, group ... 1 -— —
1312 | 10-20 UN 257 BOLT, cam and lock link pivet 1 —_ C | sM
1313 [ 10-20 UN 327 NUT, special - " 1 - < | SM
1311 | 10-20 UN 329 TUBE, distance 1 —_ C | SM1
1310) 10-20 UN 325 WASHER, spacing, between cam and Iock Imks 2 - c | 5M
— BOLT, cross tube, for actachment to fuselzge, group | 1 - —
1339 | 10-20 UN 265 BOLT, cross tube P — C | sM1
10 UN 255 TUBE, distance, on belt (1" ofd x 17 5WG x 2 T.26 LM | SM1
25 tong)
Attachment for 10 UN 255, Tube:—
BP/9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin. split {SP.9/C8) 1 - c
1322 ] 10-20 UN 259 BOLT, spacer, between L.H. and R.H. upper links 1 - C |sM1
Attachments for 10-20 UN 259, Bolt:—
28M1011470 | AZ7{GT Nut, %” BSF 2 - C
7141 | 10-20 UN 819 Shim QR | Comml. C |sm
Spr. Seeel
28W/9419455 | $P.10/G Washer .. 2 - C
: . :
~ 13té | 10-20 UN 293 BOLT, stop, lower link and cam ... .03 —_ C | sM1
Attachments for 10-20 UN 293, Bolo— ;
28M1011470 | A27/GT Nut, &~ BSF 1 - C
1317 | 10 UN 389 Shim Q@R | Comml. | C |5M1
Spr. Steel
7141 {10-20 UN 819 Shim, at lower link stop onfy (maximum of 4 off); QR | Commi. | C [SM1
Spr. Steel
28W /9419455 | SP.10/G Washer ... 1 - C
1321 [10-20 UN 271 BOLT, striker, micro-switch . 2 — C sm
Attachment for 10-20 UN 271, Belu— :
28M/1006473 | A27/CT Nut, 2 BA 1 - ,C
i
i
1309 | 10-20 UN 263A CAM, assembiy 1 —_— P | 5M1t
Spares for:i—
2119 110 UN 2994, BEARING, needie roller, assembly 1 — C |sM
AS.2371/E/35 BUSH, knurled - . 1 (5820541 —

TED

|
|
|
|
|
|

|

RESTR!IC




RESTRICTED

Page SM2
(Issued with A.L.65)

UNDERCARRIAGE

RADIUS-ROD, NOSEWHEEL

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Class
Ref, No. Part No. — Destription ::;' Sp?:-:iec:i:ilon S%:re I:La;e
132._3 4:536'_ LM
— ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (See subwsec:| - — —_
) " tions EAR and EBK)
1314] 10-20 UN 405 LIMNK, lock, slotted, L.H. 1 —_ C | SM1
13151 10-20 UN 406 LINK, jock, slotted, R.H, 1 - C Sk
19849 | 10-20 UN 3213A 'LINK, lower, assembly t — P |SM1
Spares for:—
1258 10-20 UN 143 BUSH flanged 2 - C | sM
28N/9156370 | SP.21 NIPPLE, lubricating . 1 — < | sM1
1328 10-20 UN 1554 LINK, upper, L.H., assembly 1 — P | sM1
1329 10-20 UN 156A -LINK, upper, R.H., assembly 1 — P | SM1
- Spares for:—
1330 | 10-20 UN 151A BEARING, needle roller 1 —_ C | SM1
8340 10-20 UN 795A 'MEMBER, bridge, assembly 1 — P | SM1
Do . Spares for:—
TORRINGTON B118 EARING needle rolier, for jack trunnion.. 2 — — | SM1
10-20 UN 175A ‘BEARING, needle rofler, main 4 — — | SM
1326 10-20 UN 177 'BUSH, ground locking pin (§ee Repalr section 2 — C | sM
: PA)
8341 | DHS.419/2/E}"-305 'BUSH, 3p!ain (See Repair section PA) 1 — C ]sM1
10-20 UN 319A TRUNNION, jack attachment, assembly 1 — — | sm
10-20 UN 321 WASHER, spacing, for jack trunnion 2 $510 or | — | SM1
$.511
— PIN, pivot, connecting upper links to lower link, 1 — —
group
18D/A9180 | AL5/48G BOLT, 3~ BSF 1 —_ C
28M /5808571 | A27/GS "MUT, & BSF . 1 — C
$332| 10-20 UN 283 PIN, hinge (Pre Mod. 1368} 1 — C | sM1
18950 10-22 UN 5 “PIN, hinge {(Mod. 1368) ... 1 — C | SM1
28Py9527619| SP.50/C7 -PIN, split (SP.9/C8) 1 — C
1335 10-20 UN 409 ‘PLUG-END, L H. 1 — C | SM
1334| 10-20 UN 287 PLUG-END, R.H. 1 — C | sM
1333 10-20 UN 285 - . TWBE, distance 1 —_ C | sm
10-20 UN 27% ‘PLATE, mounting, micro- sw:tch 2 5.510 — | M1
‘Attachménts for 10-20 UN 279, Plate:—
28D1011011 | A25/8B ‘Boit, 4 BA ° 1 - C
28Df13185| A25{178 ‘Bolt, 4 BA - 1 — C
28M10327 [ AGS.2002/B/ ‘Nut, 4 BA 2 — C
28W 9419401 | SP.10/B “Washer .. 2 — c
1319 10-20 UN 267 ;PLUG end cross-tube 2 — C | sm
1327 ] 10 UN 249A EPLUNGER., spring, cam operatmg‘ assembly 1 — P | SMi
©  Spares for:—
10 U 253 :CASING inner 1 DTD.423| — | SM1
10 U 251 "CASING, outer - 1 D7D.423| — | SM1
10 U 255 "NUT, retaining. inner casing 1 S — | M1
10 U 257 SPRING 1 DTDS | — | sHM1
Attachments for 10 U 249A Plunger —_
2BNj9153393 | AGS.899/4 Cotlar _ 2 - C
28P{7000186 | SP.4Y;D11 Pin, shackle- 2 — C
28P[9527619 | SP.90{C7 "Pin, splic {SP.9/C8) 2 — C
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

UNDERCARRIAGE

RADIUS-ROD, NOSEWHEEL

Page SM3
{issued with A.L.65)

Cla{ss
Ref. Mo, Part Ma. ' Oascription ':;f‘ Sp:lcaitt‘:::i:i:m Stz::l P&;e
T3 41504 LM
— ROLLER, cam, at bridge member, group 1 —_— —
1305 10 UN 28%A : BﬁARING. needie roller, assembly ... 1 —_ c {sm
145% | DHS. 4597221 BOLT, &~ BSF 1 — C [ SM1
28M/14833 [ ASB/IS NUT, ¢ BSE . 1 — C
28P[9527619 | SP.90{C7 PIN, split {5P.9C8) 1 —_ C
1306 | 10 UN 347 “TUBE, distance, in roller 1 —_ C | s
1308 | 10 UN 351 TUBE, distance, at lock link slots 2 — C | sM1
134211 10~20 UN 1603 ‘WASHER, spacing z — C
28W 9419466 ] SP.13)) . WASHER . 4 — C
- ROLLER, cam, at lower Irnk group ] — —
1305 | 10 UN 289A - 'BEARING, needle roller, assembly 1 — C | 5M1
338 | 10-20 UN 291 BOLT, special 1 — c |sm1
28M/5808573 § A27/CS NLIT, 2 BA 1 — c
28P/9527619 | SP.90/C7 PIN, splic {SP.9/C8) 1 — c
1337 10-20 UN 289 SHAFT, eccentric 1 — C | SM1
1336 10 UN 367 © WASHER, spacing - 2 — C | SMt
1318 10-20 UN 204 TUBE, cross (Pre Mod. 1368) 1 —_— C | sm
18951 [ 10-22 UN 1 TUBE, cross (Mod. 1368) 1 —_ c |sm
1323 | 10-20 UN 273 _ ‘WASHER, -spacing, on cross tube 3 — C |sm
‘Attachments for Radius-rod (—
28D/13057 | A25/34G Bolt, f” BSGF 1 — C
28M/5808571 | A27/GS fNut. " BSF . 1 — C
4229 | 10-20 UN 281 Pin, hange {Pre. Mod. 1368) 1 — C | sM
18947 | 10-22 UN 3 Pin, hinge {(Mod. 1368) 1 — C [ SMi
28P/9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, splic (SP.9/C8) 1 - ¢
1334 | 10-20 UN 287 Plug, end : 1 —_ C |sm
1335 | 10-20 UN 409 Plug. end. at jack 5|de (L H slde) 1 —_— C | s
4228 | 10-20 UN 295 :Sleeve. distance . 1 — C fsMi
28W 9419455 | SPAG/G 1 — [

Washer

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page SM4 . Sea Vixen Mk. 1
{lssued with A.L.65) UNDERCARRIAGE

RADIUS-ROD, NOSEWHEEL

Cla{ss

- No. Macerial N | Plae

Ref, Mo. Pare No. — Description off Specification S::rre Neo.
1.2 3 4:5:¢ LM

RESTRICTED




Sea Vixen M|

RESTRICTED

Plate SMI

SPARES ASSEMBLY CfW ATTACHMENTS

CASING OUTER
IO U 251 —

1OU255

7

CASING INNER
o283 —

IOUN 2994

10, 20UN225

PLUNGER ASSY.
10U249A

SID20OUNIOZ [Pre Mod 1368} DHS.418/11)f "23
SID22UNE  {Mod I:'lé@}
ASSEMBLY 10.20UNBi7A DHEA419/2/E/ 306 //

10.20UN265 ___

1DUN 255

ID.EOUN29!‘\

10, 20UN 293

LOWER LINK GROUP, STOP BOLTS K
& CamM ROLLER.

..

.

a i
10.20UN269 TORRINGTON B118

/IO.ZO UN 2774

: DHs\msfzufzo
10 2CUNTISA .~
0 20UN 267 . i

1020 UN 201 [FRE MOD. !363]
16.22 UNIIMOD 1358)

5 Y lG. 20UNITSA
N

) :, \\ s

10 20UNZTS

MO 20 UNITSA

10.20UN 259
10.20UNBI9

T 10.20UN1 77

T 10.20UN27I

SWITCH, MICRO
T — .
(SEE SUB -SECTION EBK)

1. 20UN3I9A |
10.20UN32I

10 UN

See Detail ‘A

10.20UN155A LH.
10.20UNI156A RH
1C.20UNISIA

SWITCH, MICRO
(SEE &UB -SECTION EAR)

10.20UN147A

‘I|
| {0.20UN28BS
i —— 5P 21
] .

> o200M405 LA.

1D20UNA0s RH
10 20UNS0 L .} T 10.20UN14)

1020 UN 287 RH]/.

10, 20UN 283 /l
{PRE MOD I363]/
O.22UN B
{MOD 13681

N ‘
“. 10, 20UN 287
ICUN3ET 0 OUNzh}‘ E MOD 1368)
} 10.2 2UN 3{MOD 1368
o o ] . T 10 20UN 295
P! 10.20UN40%
R ,
| ;
|' i /,"’

Detail A’

—

1C.20 UN 293
JO.20UN 919

369

SM.1

UNDERCARRIAGE SM.|

RADIUS ROD., NOSE WHEEL.

[A.L.esj






https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

